## PROPOSED AMENDMENT

## HB 1466 # 18

## **DIGEST**

Administrative procedures. Makes technical corrections.

1	Page 12, line 31, strike "division." and insert "office of
2	administrative law proceedings.".
3	Page 13, line 4, strike "Not".
4	Page 13, line 15, delete "For" and insert "Except as provided in
5	IC 4-21.5-1-15, for".
6	Page 13, line 29, delete "medicaid" and insert "Medicaid".
7	Page 19, line 26, after "receipt of" insert "a".
8	Page 36, line 26, strike "web site" and insert "website".
9	Page 42, line 10, strike "appeal" and insert "administrative
10	adjudication".
11	Page 42, line 13, strike "appeal" and insert "administrative
12	adjudication".
	(Reference is to HB 1466 as printed February 17, 2025.)

AM146618/DI 149 2025